Copeland Scroll®
Condensing Units
for the
Industrial Market
...with Best In Class Emerson®
System Protection Components
• High and Medium Temperature
Refrigeration Applications

Manufacturer
Competitor 3
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Desiccant blend — 75% molecular sieve and 25% activated alumina
Absolute filtration — 20 microns
Maximum working pressure — 680 psig, UL file number — SA 3124
Scroll Condensing Units 90°F Ambient
R-134a Capacity Data
R-134a
Models
H.P.
COMP
Model
+10 +15 +20 +25 +30 +35 +40 +45
FTAH-A13Z 1.0 ZB15KCE 8030 9030 10100 11200 12400 13600 14900 16300
FTAH-A15Z 1.5 ZB19KCE 9350 10500 11800 13100 14500 16000 17500 19000
FTAH-A20Z 2.0 ZB21KCE 12000 13600 15200 17000 18800 20800 22800 24900
FTAH-A25Z 2.5 ZB26KCE 13700 15400 17200 19200 21300 23400 25700 28000
FTAH-A30Z 3.0 ZB30KCE 16300 18400 20600 23100 25600 28300 31100 34000
FTAH-A35Z 3.5 ZB38KCE 19800 22200 24900 27800 30800 33900 37100 40500
FTAH-A45Z 4.5 ZB45KCE 24900 28000 31400 35000 38800 42800 47100 51500
FTAH-A50Z 5.0 ZB50KCE 27400 30700 34200 38000 42000 46200 50700 55500
FPAN-070Z 7.0 ZB50KCE 28000 31400 35000 39000 43100 47600 52300 57400
FPAN-080Z 8.0 ZB58KCE 31000 34800 38800 43100 47700 52600 57900 63400
FPAN-091Z 9.0 ZB66KCE 35600 39900 44500 49400 54600 60200 66000 72200
FPAN-101Z 10.0 ZB76KCE 40000 44700 49800 55300 61100 67300 73900 80800

FTAH-A50Z 5.0 ZB50KCE 24000 27000 30100 33500 37100 40900 44900 49200
FPAN-070Z 7.0 ZB50KCE 24400 27500 30700 34200 37900 41800 46100 50600
FPAN-080Z 8.0 ZB58KCE 27200 30500 34100 37900 42000 46300 51000 55900
FPAN-091Z 9.0 ZB66KCE 31200 35000 39100 43400 48000 53000 58200 63800
FPAN-101Z 10.0 ZB76KCE 35000 39200 43700 48500 53700 59200 65000 71200
Capacities are at 60 Hertz with 5°F Subcooling, 65°F Return Gas.  Multiply by .83 for 50 Hertz.
Capacities are based on three phase units when available.  Single phase could be different.
Scroll Condensing Units 90°F Ambient
R-404A Capacity Data
R-404A
Models
H.P.
COMP
Model
0 +5 +10 +15 +20 +25 +30 +35 +40 +45
FJAM-A15Z 1.5 ZB11KCE 7930 8880 9810 10800 11800 12900 14000 15200 16400 17600
FJAM-A20Z 2.0 ZB15KCE 11400 12600 13900 15200 16600 18100 19600 21200 22900 24600
FJAM-A25Z 2.5 ZB19KCE 14500 16100 17700 19400 21200 23200 25200 27300 29500 31800
FJAM-A30Z 3.0 ZB21KCE 17000 18800 20700 22600 24700 26900 29200 31500 34000 36600
FJAM-A35Z 3.5 ZB26KCE 19400 21500 23600 25700 38000 30500 33000 35600 38300 41100
FJAM-A40Z 4.0 ZB30KCE 23200 26000 28800 31800 34900 38200 41700 45400 49200 53100
FJAM-A50Z 5.0 ZB38KCE 28100 31400 34800 38400 42200 46100 50200 54500 58800 63300
FJAM-A60Z 6.0 ZB45KCE 33700 37200 40900 44700 48800 53100 57500 62200 67000 71900
FPAN-070Z 7.0 ZB50KCE 38200 42700 47300 52100 57100 62400 67900 73700 79700 85900
FPAN-080Z 8.0 ZB58KCE 42200 47200 52300 57600 63000 68600 74400 80300 86300 92400
FPAN-091Z 9.0 ZB66KCE 48800 54000 59200 64700 70300 76300 82400 88800 95300 102100
FPAN-101Z 10.0 ZB76KCE 56800 62500 68200 74100 80300 86800 93500 100400 107500 114800